



IRAS project ID: 204688

ReSPECT Evaluation

Evaluation of the Recommended Summary Plan for Emergency Care and Treatment

DATA TRANSPARANCY STATEMENT

The University of Warwick and University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust are the sponsors for this study based in the United Kingdom. We will be using information from you in order to undertake this study and the University of Warwick will act as the data controller for this study. This means that we are responsible for looking after your information and using it properly. The University of Warwick will keep study data for a minimum of 10 years after the study has finished.

Your rights to access, change or move your information are limited, as we need to manage your information in specific ways in order for the research to be reliable and accurate. If you withdraw from the study prior to data analysis, we will remove the information about you that we have already obtained. If you withdraw from the study after data analysis, we may not be able to remove the information about you. To safeguard your rights, we will use the minimum personally-identifiable information possible.

You can find out more about how we use your information here: https://warwick.ac.uk/services/idc/dataprotection/privacynotices/researchprivacynotice

A researcher based at your hospital will collect information from you for this research study in accordance with our instructions.

The researcher and your hospital will keep your name and contact details confidential and will not pass this information to the study team at the University of Warwick. The researcher and your hospital will use this information as needed, to contact you about the research study and to oversee the quality of the study. Certain individuals from the University of Warwick and regulatory organisations may look at your research records to check the accuracy of the research study. The information from your interview will be transferred to the University's secure computer system and will not contain any identifiable information. When the study team analyse the information they will not be able to identify you and will not be able to find out your name or contact details.

Your hospital will keep identifiable information about you from this study for a minimum of 10 years after the study has finished.